
From: Chambers - Johns C  
Sent: Wednesday, 11 January 2017 12:07 PM 

To: Silvapulle, Stephen; Abby.Austin@is.vic.edu.au; aodgers@ieu.org.au; 
catherine.pugsley@aheia.edu.au; cwalton@professionalsaustralia.org.au; 

Dan.Williams@minterellison.com; dcolley@aeufederal.org.au; jamila.gherjestani@nat.awu.net.au; 

john.monroe@klgates.com; kate.pennicott@minterellison.com; Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au; 
lgale@nteu.org.au; Lucy.Fennelly@minterellison.com; Luis.Izzo@ablawyers.com.au; 

Margaret.Chan@Ablawyers.com.au; mark@spsf.asn.au; mButler@professionalsaustralia.org.au; Nick 
Ruskin; Nigel.Ward@ablawyers.com.au; rlevin@millsoakley.com.au; rveal@nteu.org.au; 

skenna@nteu.org.au; Pill, Stuart 
Subject: RE: AM2015/6 - Education awards - annual leave [CU-Legal.FID1793353] 

 
Dear Parties, 
 
Please see attached Notice of Listing relating to the above mentioned matter. 
 
This will also be published to the web. 

Kind regards, 

BASEL HOUCHAR 
Associate to Commissioner Johns 

Fair Work Commission   
Tel:  +61 2 9308 1826 
Fax:  +61 2 9380 6990 
chambers.johns.c@fwc.gov.au   

Level 10, Terrace Tower 
80 William Street, East Sydney NSW 2011 

www.fwc.gov.au 
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Notice of Listing  
 

 
 

 
Title of Matter: Four yearly review of modern awards 
  
Section: s.156 - 4 yearly review of modern awards 
  
Subject: Educational Services (Teachers) Award 2010 

Higher Education Industry-Academic Staff-Award 2010 
Higher Education Industry-General Staff-Award 2010 

  
Matter Numbers: AM2015/6 

AM2014/266 
AM2014/229 
AM2014/230 

  
 

Listing Details: 

The above matter is listed for Mediation, before Commissioner Johns at: 

11:00 am 
Thursday, 23 February 2017 
Fair Work Commission 
11 Exhibition Street 
Melbourne 
 
 
 

The purpose of the Mediation is for interested parties to address any issues arising out of 
the annual leave provisions in the above awards. 

  
Any party wishing to appear by telephone or video link must by 12:00pm Friday, 

17 February 2017 email their request to chambers.johns.c@fwc.gov.au. 

 

 

Inquiries: 

All inquiries relating to this notice are to be directed to Basel Houchar  
Phone: (02) 9308 1826, email: chambers.johns.c@fwc.gov.au. 

Fair Work Commission, 10 January 2017 09:33 am 
 


